Technical Data ELX1180 Effective June 2022
MFSA
SMD current sensing resistor-metal foil
Pb
HALOGEN
HF
FREE
Table 1. Part numbering configuration scheme
MFS   @   xxxx   Rxxxx   *   ?   M
Family name
MFS Grade option
A = Automotive grade
Footprint EIA option
0402, 0603, 0805, 1206
0508 = 0805 wide terminal
0612= 1206 wide terminal
Resistance option
Rxxxx = xxx.x mΩ
ex: R0100 = 10.0 mΩ
Metal material option
M = MnCuPower rating option
A =1/4 W, S =1/2 W,
I =3/4 W, C =1 W,
D = 1.5 W
Resistance tolerance option
F = ±1%
Product features
• Low sensing resistance
• 0402 (1005 metric) to 1206 (3216 metric)
• High power dissipation
• AEC-Q200 compliant
• Moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1
Applications
• Switched-mode power supply (SMPS)
• Voltage regulator module
• Power management
• Stepper motor drives
Environmental compliance
See electrical specification table for option details
2
Technical Data ELX1180
Effective June 2022
MFSA
SMD current sensing resistor-metal foil
Mechanical parameters- Inches [mm]
Family Size code L W C T Figure
MFSA0402 0402
[1005]
0.040 ± 0.004
[1.0 ± 0.10]
0.020 ± 0.004
[0.55 ± 0.10]
0.012 ± 0.004
[0.30 ± 0.10]
0.018 ± 0.004
[0.45 ± 0.10]
A
MFSA0603 0603
[1608]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.60 ± 0.20]
0.031 ± 0.008
[0.80 ± 0.20]
0.016 ± 0.008
[0.40 ± 0.20]
0.028 ± 0.008
[0.70 ± 0.20]
A
MFSA0805 0805
[2012]
0.079 ± 0.008
[2.0 ± 0.20]
0.049 ± 0.008
[1.25 ± 0.20]
0.016 ± 0.012
[0.40 ± 0.30]
0.028 ± 0.008
[0.70 ± 0.20]
A
MFSA1206 1206
[3216]
0.126 ± 0.008
[3.20 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.60 ± 0.20]
0.020 ± 0.012
[0.50 ± 0.30]
0.028 ± 0.008
[0.70 ± 0.20]
A
MFSA0508 0508
[1220]
0.049 ± 0.008
[1.25 ± 0.20]
0.079 ± 0.008
[2.0 ± 0.20]
0.016 ± 0.008
[0.40 ± 0.20]
0.020 ± 0.008
[0.50 ± 0.20]
B
MFSA0612 0612
[1632]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.60 ± 0.20]
0.126 ± 0.008

option
Resistance value mΩ
(Part number code)
Resistance tolerance
(Part number code)
Power rating
(Part number code)
TCR
(ppm/°C)
Operating
temperature
MFS@0508Rxxxx*?M 0508 (1220 metric) A 5 (0050) ±1% (F) 1 W (C) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0508Rxxxx*?M 0508 (1220 metric) A 10 (0100) ±1% (F) 1 W (C) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 2 (0020) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 75 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 3 (0030) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 75 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 4 (0040) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 75 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 5 (0050) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 6 (0060) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 6.5 (0065) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 7 (0070) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 8 (0080) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 9 (0090) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
MFS@0612Rxxxx*?M 0612 (1632 metric) A 10 (0100) ±1% (F) 1.5 W (D) ± 50 -55 °C to +155 °C
@= Enter grade option code from table above (A=Automotive)
Rxxxx = Eneter resistance code option from table above xxxx= resistance code  (xxx.x mΩ ex: R0100 = 10.0 mΩ)
*= Enter resistance tolerance code option from table above  (F= ±1%)
?= Enter power rating code option from table above (A =1/4 W, S =1/2 W, I =3/4 W, C =1 W, D = 1.5 W)
M=MnCu (Metal material)
5
Technical Data ELX1180
Effective June 2022
MFSA
SMD current sensing resistor-metal foil
Packaging information- mm
Supplied in tape and reel on a 7.0” diameter reel (EIA-481 compliant)
Tape carrier and dimensions
Reel dimensions
Dimension 0402 0603 0805 1206 0508 0612
E1 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1
F 3.5 ± 0.05 3.5 ± 0.05 3.5 ± 0.05 3.5 ± 0.05 3.5 ± 0.05 3.5 ± 0.05
P2 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1
D0 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1
P0 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1
W 8.0 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2
P1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1
A0 0.75 ± 0.05 1.1 ± 0.15 1.6 ± 0.15 2.0 ± 0.15 1.6 ± 0.15 2.0 ± 0.15
B0 1.3 ± 0.05 1.9 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.2 3.6 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.2 3.6 ± 0.2
T 0.65 ± 0.1 0.85 ± 0.1 1.05 ± 0.1 1.05 ± 0.1 1.05 ± 0.1 1.05 ± 0.1
Size A B C D N W1 W2 W3
0402 178 ± 2.0 3.5 ± 0.5 13.0 ± 1.0 na 60 ± 1.0 9.0 ± 1.0 11.4 ± 1.0 na
0603 178 ± 2.0 3.5 ± 0.5 13.0 ± 1.0 na 60 ± 1.0 9.0 ± 1.0 11.4 ± 1.0 na
0805 178 ± 2.0 3.5 ± 0.5 13.0 ± 1.0 na 60 ± 1.0 9.0 ± 1.0 11.4 ± 1.0 na
1206 178 ± 2.0 3.5 ± 0.5 13.0 ± 1.0 na 60 ± 1.0 9.0 ± 1.0 11.4 ± 1.0 na
0508 178 ± 2.0 3.5 ± 0.5 13.0 ± 1.0 na 60 ± 1.0 9.0 ± 1.0 11.4 ± 1.0 na
0612 178 ± 2.0 3.5 ± 0.5 13.0 ± 1.0 na 60 ± 1.0 9.0 ± 1.0 11.4 ± 1.0 na
Size Tape Quantity
0402 7 inch paper 10K
0603 7 inch paper 5K
0805 7 inch paper 4K
1206 7 inch paper 4K
0508 7 inch paper 4K